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Versus ¢

Union of Iﬁdia % 0thaTs. Jeees- Raapnnwsmflg e | -

Present: 1. Hon.S.Zaheer Hasan, V. Bfél)

2. Hon. Ajay Johri, Member (g)

ement dsliua;ad by Hon.Ajay Johri Hamhmrfﬁg -ﬂ¥ fj |
; This is.appaal NE,QS of 1985 received on B
transfer from the Court of the District judga Uarahﬂbi '7?
under Section 29 of the gdminiatratiue Tribunals Act

XIII of 1985, In this appeal the judgement. and decree
dated 28.1.85 by the Xth Munsif Varanpasi in Suit No.120

of 1983 Harish Chandra Sharma Versus Union of India

dismissing the suit, has been challenged. The grounds
of appeal are that the learned munsif has gone through
tha case with urong angle of vision and did not rely
upon the rules and rulings applicable to the casse,

Thus the judgement dated 29.1.85 was unuarranted by the
facts and laz and contradictory. It has been pleaded |

¥ that on these grounds ths judgement be set aside,

2 The plaintiff, Harish Chandra Sharma, was
employed as a casual Blacksmith on 15,4,72 under B,1I,
Construction Eastern Railway Mughalsarai and his
services were terminated on 9.7.80 by an order
No.Mughalsarai/SG/CON/CONF dated 8,7.80, According to
this order the plaintiff had indulged in acts of

gross indiscipline,misbehavious and misconduct. fle
caused ubstructiun‘tu Govt., servants in performing their
duties and resorted to highly indisciplined, violent and
rowdy conduct. The plaintiff thus rendered himself unfit
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appealed against the urﬂer*ﬁa ﬁheaa@?fuh;.

%;j%ﬁf but when he did not get a reply he sent a r _Jﬂ;;ﬁ;ﬁﬁﬁ@ﬁ%

¢ to the Railway Minister on 20.7.80. T’l’::a neaujfb | "j

f. .
fr : on 4.3.83 wvhich was decreed against him.

3 The learned munsif, in his judgement, has ahsaruadﬁﬁ* g

e . 1
C Y,

that no evidence had been brought in front of h im to shouw F%“;

A 1

{ that the plaintiff had been given C.P.C. scales of pay "é

; against the averment made by the defendants that he was ;;

| casual worker getting Rs.4/- per day, In accordance with
para 2501 =b(i) of the Establishment Manual if a casual 5

: labour works continuously for six months he attains a

g

temporary status but if he is working in a project he does

?(4 not get this status. This is what has been said in the

| A.I.R. 1982 S.C. 854 too. The plaintiff has failed to
provide any evidencde that the organisation where he uas
vorking was not a project. In his statement he has not
denied this fact. The learned munsif, therefore, concluded
that he was working on a project, and he had not attained
temporary status. A notice was not required to be given 1-
to such a person, and he was also not covered by apticles

| 310 or 311 of the Constitution. The defendants, therefore,

%%V//f vere well within their right to terminate his services and
the cause of the same is not justiciable. The learned

: Muneif decreed the case against the plaintiff.

4, On the matter of C.P.C, scales of pay, the lsarned
counsel for defendants has submitted a letter dated 5.9.86
from Block Inspector (Works) that the plzintiff was in
recaipt of 1/30th of the appropriate scales of pay and

evidently not Rs, 4/=- per day as averred by the defendants in
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their uritten aiﬁ%ﬁmhﬂiaz H&H'T;
temporary status because he ﬁ!ﬁﬁ%‘"
The dofendants have to this sﬁﬁahfff?jﬁd'

the plalntiff as i e e amnunt:cﬁuld nat’“”'

pussibky due if he was drauing only Rs.4/- per day¥=u,1__ |

RS

5 The learned ceunsel for plaintiff has challengeuif?

the termimtion on the grounds that the tarminatiqn-maéf
as a disciplinary measure, the plaintiff was not issqgﬁF
any chargesheet, no enquiry vas held and the termination
also violated the provisions of Section 25F of the

Industrial Disputes Act,

6o Provisions of Article 311 of the Constitutian

are applicable to persons employed in the civil
capacities under the Union or State. Rule 102(13) of

the Railway Establishment Code was amended on 6.4.1959.
After this amendment the definition of Railuway saruapt
does not include casual labour. Casual labour do not
hold any civil post. Thus provisions of Rule 311 do

not apply to casual labour. The visw held by the learned
Munsif in this regard, therefore, needs no change. It was

not necessary to give a chargesheet to the plaintiff,

7d The incidents of indiscipline on the part of the
plaintiFF have been given in the papers 25(Ga), 27(Ga),
29(Ga), 30(Ga), 31(Ga), 32(Ga), and 33(Ga). 33(Ga) is

the plaintiff's own admission to the acts of intimidation,
indiscipline and misconduct indulged in by the plaintiff,
though for all these he places the blame on another

collsague under whose instigation he committed thesea,

T ;-mﬁ.maﬁ;an.i“ v
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! nresume that it covers the compensation and notice pay.

........

be invoked in DlaintifP's case his hahauinu%{aﬁffgf:w-

himself admitted, 33(Ga), may have not g!vsn him

better end result. It was another matter that thﬁ
provision does not apply to him as he does not hold
a civil post.

8 e When a workman has worked under an employer
for not less than one year (240 days), provisions of
Industrial Disputes Act of 1947 apply to him. The
defendants made a payment of Rs., 2053-50 to the plaintiff
uhich he has not drawun, The reason for this payment
has not been indiated, The plaintiff was being paid

3 1/30th scale pay per day. He was a casual Blacksmithe.

i1t has not been indicated what this sum indicatés. We

The defendants can look into this aspect and make
amendments if necessary., The lau on this point 1is very
clear and an enlightened and uise employer will not
commit an error of vioclating it. We have no doubt that
the defendants have acted in accordance with these

provisions,

‘;éerfffp 9. On the point of the termination order of 8.7.,80

saying that the p laintiff's services are terminated w.e.f,

g g

9.7.90 as a disciplinary measurse, it is evident that the

plaintiff was marked of f for discharge on the basis of

a differentia having nexus with the object of maintaining
discipline, efficiency and peace in the organisation
and lack of information in this regard would have made

the impugned order violative of articles 14 and 16(4i)
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changa. The appeal is auna:dﬂ;gly dismissed w&fﬁw

no order as to costs.

(s.zahBer Hasan)
Vice Chairman(3)

RKM

b
Dated thaéUL " Sept.,1986,
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Member (A)




